10-1
Our Most Important Connection is with You.™
Introduction
Markets and Applications .............................................................................................................................................. 10-2
Internal Standard Documents Compliance ................................................................................................................... 10-2
Features and Benefits .................................................................................................................................................... 10-2
Product Range Overview ................................................................................................................................................ 10-2
S-Light

SINGLE-channel OPTICAL TRANSMITTERS, RECEIVERS AND TRANSCEIVERS FOR HARSH
ENVIRONMENTS
Part number builder
Length in cm
N: Nexans 132574 (62.5/125/900 µm)
G: Gore FON1307 (50/125/1200 µm)
H: Gore FON1371 (62.5/125/1200 µm)
X: 2 LuxCis Termini (ARINC801)
E: 2 ABS1379 Termini
Contact sales for additional connector options
L: 48-Pin LCC package
GY: 8x5 YFT-08-05-H-05-SB socket
GN: 8x5 YFT-08-05-H-05-SB socket _ smaller package
Contact sales for additional connector options
251: Up to 4.25 Gbps
1001: Up to 10 Gbps
T: Transmitter
R: Receiver
M:Transceiver
     SLx-www-Ix-Pyz-Lvv
vv: Pigtail length
z: Optical cable
y: Pigtail termini
x: Packaging option
www: data rate
x: Module type
To validate your part number please contact your local Radiall representative.
Technical datasheets are available upon request.
10-6
Our Most Important Connection is with You.™
Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com and enter the part number.
D-Light
active
 O
PT
IC
S
KEY PARAMETERS
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
Parameters Value Units Notes
Data rate (Max) 10 Gbps
Several ranges available
For emitters & receivers:
0.1-4.5 Gbps (per channel)
0.5-10 Gbps (per channel)
For transceivers:
0.1-3.25 Gbps (per channel)
0.5-10 Gbps (per channel)
Transceiver case operating
temperature
-55/+100 °C Qualified temperature range
-40°C/+85°C
Power supply voltage 3.3 V
Transceiver power
consumption
(Max)
125 mW Over the full temperature range per channel
Average output power
(min/channel)
-4 dBm
D-Light family transmitters are Class 1M laser
products according to IEC 60825-1 standard
Optical extinction ratio 9 dB
@2.5 Gbps
Optical sensitivity -19 dBm
@2.5 Gbps, for BER=10-12 measured with a
27 -1 PRBS signal
-16 dBm @ 3.25 Gbps
-12 dBm @ 10Gbps
Part Definition Available Options Description
Module type

MULTI-CHANNEL OPTICAL TRANSMITTERS FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
    DLT-cc-www-Ix-Pyz-Lvv
Part number builder
To validate your part number please contact your local Radiall representative.
Technical datasheets are available upon request.
10-9
Our Most Important Connection is with You.™
Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com and enter the part number.
D-Light
AC
TI
VE
 O
PT
IC
S
Part number builder
MULTI-CHANNEL OPTICAL RECEIVERS FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
    DLR-cc-www-Ix-Pyz-Lvv
Length in cm
 1: 50/125 μm bare ribbon fiber
 2: 62.5/125 μm bare ribbon fiber
 N: MT ferrule only
 O: MPO connector
 C: MT ferrule with MT-Cis
 Contact sales for additional connector options
 L: 48-Pin LCC package
 GM: 100-Pin Meg-Array socketed package
 GN: 8x5 YFT-08-05-H-05-SB socket
 (only for 2 channels)
 251: Up to 4.25 Gbps
 1000: Up to 10 Gbps
 02: 2 channels
 04: 4 channels
 12: 12 channels
Length in cm
 1: 50/125 μm bare ribbon fiber
 2: 62.5/125μm bare ribbon fiber
 N: MT ferrule only
 O: MPO connector
 C: MT ferrule with MT-Cis
Contact sales for additional connector options
 L: 48-Pin LCC package
 GM: 100-Pin Meg-Array socketed package
 GN: 8x5 YFT-08-05-H-05-SB socket
 (only for 2 channels)
 251: Up to 4.25 Gbps
 1000: Up to 10 Gbps
 02: 2 channels
 04: 4 channels
 12: 12 channels
vv: Pigtail Length
z: Fiber Diameter
y: Connector Type
x: Packaging Option
www: Data Rate
cc: Number of Channels
To validate your part number please contact your local Radiall representative.
Technical datasheets are available upon request.
10-10
Our Most Important Connection is with You.™
Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com and enter the part number.
D-Light
active
 O
PT
IC
S
Part number builder
MULTI-CHANNEL OPTICAL TRANSCEIVERS FOR HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
DLM-cc-www-Ix-Pyz-Lvv
To validate your part number please contact your local Radiall representative.
Technical datasheets are available upon request.
Length in cm
 1: 50/125 μm bare ribbon fiber
 2: 62.5/125 μm bare ribbon fiber
 N: MT ferrule only
 O: MPO connector
 C: MT ferrule with MT-Cis
 Contact sales for additional connector options
 L: 48-Pin LCC package
 GM: 100-Pin Meg-Array socketed package
 251: Up to 4.25 Gbps
 1000: Up to 10 Gbps
 04: 4 channel transceiver (4Tx + 4Rx)
vv: Pigtail Length
z: Fiber Diameter
y: Connector Type
x: Packaging Option
www: Data Rate
cc: Number of Channels
10-11
Our Most Important Connection is with You.™
Go online for data sheets & assembly instructions. Visit www.radiall.com and enter the part number.
AC
TI
VE
 O
PT
IC
S
Radiall offers a full range of evaluation boards enabling full monitoring of S-Light and
D-Light modules, either for the pluggable package or for the LCC package.
A Windows PC-Based software is available for complete module monitoring and control.
Application notes for layout considerations are also available. Please contact your
local representative for more information.
Parameter Symbol Min Type Max Unit
External supply voltage VCC 1.2 7.0 15 V
Supply voltage noise NVCCx - - 150 mV
Supply current (Tx + Rx) ICC - - 500 mA
Operating temperature Top -40 - +100 °C
general evaluation board specifications
Evaluation Boards and Tooling
Length in cm
 1: 50/125 μm bare ribbon fiber
 2: 62.5/125 μm bare ribbon fiber
 N: MT ferrule only
 O: MPO connector
 C: MT ferrule with MT-Cis
 Contact sales for additional connector options
 L: 48-Pin LCC package
 GM: 100-Pin Meg-Array socketed package
 251: Up to 4.25 Gbps
 1000: Up to 10 Gbps
 04: 4 channel transceiver (4Tx + 4Rx)
10-12
Our Most Important Connection is with You.™